N1300005853

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



04/12/21--01015--019 **85.00



JUN 0 5 2021

		<u>COVER LET</u>	<u>rer</u>		L		
TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations					*	X	
NAME OF CORPORATION:	Reserve at South Forl	k Homeowners As	sociation.	lnc.			
	000005853					<u> </u>	
The enclosed Articles of Amend	ment and fee are subm	utted for filing.					
Please return all correspondence	concerning this matter	to the following:					
Jessica L. Knox							
	((Name of Contact	Person)				
Knox Levine, P.A.							
	<u> </u>	(Firm/ Compa	ny)				
36354 U.S. Hwy 19 N							
		(Address)					
Palm Harbor, FL 34684							
	(City/ State and Zip	o Code)				
	Taddress: (to be used	for future annual r	anort noti	ficution			
For further information concerning			eport noti	incation,	,		
Jessica Knox			727		223-6368		
(Nar	ne of Contact Person)		(Area (Code)	(Daytime Tele	phone Num	ber)
Enclosed is a check for the follow	ving amount made pay	able to the Florida	Departm	ent of S	tate:		
	S43.75 Filing Fee & [Certificate of Status	□\$43.75 Filing Fe Certified Copy (Additional copy enclosed)		Certific Certifie	Filing Fee cate of Status ed Copy onal Copy is ied)		
<u>Mailing Addr</u> Amendment Se Division of Co P.O. Box 6327	ection rporations	A D	<u>treet Add</u> mendmer Jivision of Tifton Bui	it Sectio f Corpor			

, , , , , ,

Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is Enclosed)
Mailing Address	Street	Address
Amendment Section	Amend	ment Section
Division of Corporations	Divisio	n of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327	Clifton	Building
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 E	xecutive Center Circle
	Tallaha	issee, FL 32301

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

Reserve at South Fork Homeowners Association, Inc.

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

NI	3000005853	
1.4.1	200000202022	

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006. Florida Statutes, this *Florida Not For Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:

The new name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation" or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp." or "Inc." "Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name.

B. <u>Enter new principal office address, if applicable:</u> (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>)

С.	Enter new mailing address, if applicable:
	(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX

Ð.	If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the	- Ì-	•
	new registered agent and/or the new registered office address:		

Name of New Registered Agent:

New Registered Office Address:

(Florida street address)

_____, Florida ______ (Zip Code)

<u>ن</u>يت جو

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

Page 1 of 4

(City)

. . .

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: <u>X</u> Change <u>X</u> Remove <u>X</u> Add	PT V SV	<u>John Doe</u> <u>Mike Jones</u> <u>Sally Smith</u>	
<u>Type of Action</u> (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address
1) Change Add Remove			
2) Change Add			
Remove 3.) Change Add			
4) Remove 4) Change Add			
Remove 5) Change Add Bannaum			
6) Change Add			
Remove		Page 2 of 4	

E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here: (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)

See attached amendment to Articles of Incorporation.

_____ _.... ___ ____ _____ _ ____ _____ _____ ____ ____ ____

Page 3 of 4

	2/24/2021	
	e date of each amendment(s) adoption:	if other than the
Effe	2/24/2021 cetive date <u>if applicable</u> :	
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	
	e: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be ument's effective date on the Department of State's records.	listed as the
Ado	option of Amendment(s) (<u>CHECK ONE</u>)	
	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes east for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.	
	There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.	
	Dated 3/82/21	
	Signature	
	Ralph Alvarez, Jr.	

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

President

(Title of person signing)

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF RESERVE AT SOUTH FORK HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

. • •

The following is an amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Reserve at South Fork Homeowners Association, Inc., originally recorded as an Exhibit to the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of Reserve at South Fork at Official Records Book 22240, Page 764, et. seq., of the Public Records of Hillsborough County, Florida, and as amended.

New Wording <u>Double-Underlined</u>; Deleted Wording Stricken Through (Except when proposed amendment involves substantial rewording):

Article IV, Section 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

Section 1. This Association's affairs are managed by a Board of Directors initially composed of three Directors. The initial Directors named below shall serve until this Association's first annual meeting. The term of office for all Directors is one year as stated in the Bylaws. Before any such annual meeting, all vacancies occurring on the Board of Directors, if any, will be filled by majority vote of the remaining Directors, even if less than a quorum. Any Director may succeed himself or herself in office. All Directors will be elected by ballot. Each member may cast as many votes for each vacancy as such member has; and the person receiving the largest number of votes cast for each vacancy is elected. Cumulative voting is not permitted. Directors need not be Association members.

END OF AMENDMENT